
 

 

 

 

 

SASS Sep 20, 2025
2025-09-20
Match Results - Combined

Combined
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Lightning McQueen 112805 Unclassified FN IL 105.20 20.85 20.85 1 26.36 26.36 3 25.52 10.00 15.52 1 24.02 24.02 1 18.45 18.45 1
2 Arizona Slick 68062 Unclassified C 130.11 21.02 21.02 2 22.91 22.91 1 30.31 10.00 20.31 2 28.80 28.80 2 37.07 37.07 10
3 Pablo Diablo 110300 Unclassified FN WI 135.91 27.47 10.00 37.47 13 26.79 26.79 4 31.41 10.00 21.41 3 29.86 29.86 3 20.38 20.38 2
4 Sawbones Cooper 100476 Unclassified ES IL 143.47 28.26 28.26 3 23.85 23.85 2 36.67 10.00 26.67 5 35.63 35.63 5 29.06 29.06 5
5 Ramblin Ringo 111012 Unclassified D IL 161.30 31.04 31.04 8 29.06 10.00 39.06 10 35.34 10.00 25.34 4 39.50 39.50 7 26.36 26.36 4
6 Bailey Creek 5759 Unclassified FCD IL 172.99 29.73 10.00 39.73 14 27.11 27.11 5 37.20 10.00 27.20 6 42.48 42.48 10 31.47 1 5.00 36.47 9
7 Huckleberry 43860 Unclassified ES WI 173.13 29.63 29.63 5 29.54 29.54 6 42.77 10.00 32.77 10 41.34 41.34 8 29.85 10.00 39.85 12
8 Rufus Onfyre 102959 Unclassified G IL 173.29 33.53 33.53 10 54.39 54.39 16 33.98 1 5.00 10.00 28.98 8 31.15 31.15 4 25.24 25.24 3
9 Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified ES IL 179.34 30.53 30.53 7 32.92 32.92 8 42.18 10.00 32.18 9 44.88 44.88 11 38.83 38.83 11

10 Whiskey River Mike 96760 Unclassified SG IL 187.93 30.18 1 5.00 35.18 12 29.19 3 15.00 44.19 12 39.31 39.31 13 37.34 37.34 6 31.91 31.91 6
11 Old School 111982 Unclassified CB WI 189.63 32.78 32.78 9 32.29 32.29 7 45.81 1 5.00 10.00 40.81 14 36.49 1 5.00 41.49 9 32.26 2 10.00 42.26 15
12 Badger Red 80359 Unclassified CC WI 195.56 29.82 29.82 6 34.55 34.55 9 38.19 1 5.00 10.00 33.19 11 37.75 2 20.00 57.75 14 35.25 1 5.00 40.25 14
13 Windy City Kid 113769 Unclassified FN 205.14 29.21 29.21 4 52.62 10.00 62.62 18 37.88 10.00 27.88 7 40.31 2 10.00 50.31 12 30.12 1 5.00 35.12 7
14 Ducky 107013 Unclassified C WI 213.77 33.86 33.86 11 45.98 45.98 13 47.11 10.00 37.11 12 56.34 1 5.00 61.34 16 35.48 35.48 8
15 Blindmelon 66720 Unclassified CB IL 223.84 47.02 47.02 15 41.91 41.91 11 52.71 10.00 42.71 15 47.29 1 5.00 52.29 13 39.91 39.91 13
16 MI Dunn 69125 Unclassified CB 267.11 50.82 10.00 60.82 17 48.98 48.98 14 62.08 10.00 52.08 16 59.42 59.42 15 45.81 45.81 16
17 Sgt Vic Unclassified SS IL 288.95 54.95 54.95 16 53.89 53.89 15 69.72 10.00 59.72 17 69.28 69.28 18 51.11 51.11 17
18 Snidely Whiplash 84621 Unclassified FN WI 334.76 61.31 61.31 18 59.11 59.11 17 80.25 10.00 70.25 18 77.20 77.20 19 66.89 66.89 19
19 Doc GeRue 75546 Unclassified SSD 376.05 63.38 63.38 19 79.34 1 5.00 84.34 20 108.43 1 5.00 10.00 103.43 20 69.02 69.02 17 55.88 55.88 18
20 Pinto Pony 66721 Unclassified CB IL 387.25 53.87 2 10.00 63.87 20 70.26 10.00 80.26 19 80.91 10.00 70.91 19 77.44 77.44 20 64.77 6 30.00 94.77 20
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SASS Sep 20, 2025
2025-09-20
Match Results - By Division

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Old School 111982 Unclassified CB WI 189.63 32.78 32.78 1 32.29 32.29 1 45.81 1 5.00 10.00 40.81 1 36.49 1 5.00 41.49 1 32.26 2 10.00 42.26 2
2 Blindmelon 66720 Unclassified CB IL 223.84 47.02 47.02 2 41.91 41.91 2 52.71 10.00 42.71 2 47.29 1 5.00 52.29 2 39.91 39.91 1
3 MI Dunn 69125 Unclassified CB 267.11 50.82 10.00 60.82 3 48.98 48.98 3 62.08 10.00 52.08 3 59.42 59.42 3 45.81 45.81 3

Cattle Baroness
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Pinto Pony 66721 Unclassified CB IL 387.25 53.87 2 10.00 63.87 1 70.26 10.00 80.26 1 80.91 10.00 70.91 1 77.44 77.44 1 64.77 6 30.00 94.77 1

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Badger Red 80359 Unclassified CC WI 195.56 29.82 29.82 1 34.55 34.55 1 38.19 1 5.00 10.00 33.19 1 37.75 2 20.00 57.75 1 35.25 1 5.00 40.25 1

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Arizona Slick 68062 Unclassified C 130.11 21.02 21.02 1 22.91 22.91 1 30.31 10.00 20.31 1 28.80 28.80 1 37.07 37.07 2
2 Ducky 107013 Unclassified C WI 213.77 33.86 33.86 2 45.98 45.98 2 47.11 10.00 37.11 2 56.34 1 5.00 61.34 2 35.48 35.48 1

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Ramblin Ringo 111012 Unclassified D IL 161.30 31.04 31.04 1 29.06 10.00 39.06 1 35.34 10.00 25.34 1 39.50 39.50 1 26.36 26.36 1

Elder Statesman
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Sawbones Cooper 100476 Unclassified ES IL 143.47 28.26 28.26 1 23.85 23.85 1 36.67 10.00 26.67 1 35.63 35.63 1 29.06 29.06 1
2 Huckleberry 43860 Unclassified ES WI 173.13 29.63 29.63 2 29.54 29.54 2 42.77 10.00 32.77 3 41.34 41.34 2 29.85 10.00 39.85 3
3 Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified ES IL 179.34 30.53 30.53 3 32.92 32.92 3 42.18 10.00 32.18 2 44.88 44.88 3 38.83 38.83 2

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Lightning McQueen 112805 Unclassified FN IL 105.20 20.85 20.85 1 26.36 26.36 1 25.52 10.00 15.52 1 24.02 24.02 1 18.45 18.45 1
2 Pablo Diablo 110300 Unclassified FN WI 135.91 27.47 10.00 37.47 3 26.79 26.79 2 31.41 10.00 21.41 2 29.86 29.86 2 20.38 20.38 2
3 Windy City Kid 113769 Unclassified FN 205.14 29.21 29.21 2 52.62 10.00 62.62 4 37.88 10.00 27.88 3 40.31 2 10.00 50.31 3 30.12 1 5.00 35.12 3
4 Snidely Whiplash 84621 Unclassified FN WI 334.76 61.31 61.31 4 59.11 59.11 3 80.25 10.00 70.25 4 77.20 77.20 4 66.89 66.89 4

Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Bailey Creek 5759 Unclassified FCD IL 172.99 29.73 10.00 39.73 1 27.11 27.11 1 37.20 10.00 27.20 1 42.48 42.48 1 31.47 1 5.00 36.47 1

Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Rufus Onfyre 102959 Unclassified G IL 173.29 33.53 33.53 1 54.39 54.39 1 33.98 1 5.00 10.00 28.98 1 31.15 31.15 1 25.24 25.24 1

Senior Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Whiskey River Mike 96760 Unclassified SG IL 187.93 30.18 1 5.00 35.18 1 29.19 3 15.00 44.19 1 39.31 39.31 1 37.34 37.34 1 31.91 31.91 1

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Sgt Vic Unclassified SS IL 288.95 54.95 54.95 1 53.89 53.89 1 69.72 10.00 59.72 1 69.28 69.28 1 51.11 51.11 1

Silver Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Doc GeRue 75546 Unclassified SSD 376.05 63.38 63.38 1 79.34 1 5.00 84.34 1 108.43 1 5.00 10.00 103.43 1 69.02 69.02 1 55.88 55.88 1
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SASS Sep 20, 2025
2025-09-20
Clean Report

Combined
Match Final

Rank Name # Class Division Region Time
1 Lightning McQueen 112805 Unclassified FN IL 105.20
2 Arizona Slick 68062 Unclassified C 130.11
4 Sawbones Cooper 100476 Unclassified ES IL 143.47
9 Border Vigilante 81092 Unclassified ES IL 179.34

17 Sgt Vic Unclassified SS IL 288.95
18 Snidely Whiplash 84621 Unclassified FN WI 334.76
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